

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2&3/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 9336/2015

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRI ASTHA FOUNDATION FOR EDUCATION SOCIETY AND ORS.Respondent(s)
(For intervention)

Date : 30/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Manu Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the issue involved in this appeal is pending before
a three Judge Bench, we are not inclined to pass any order at
this stage.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.12.02

(Anita Malhotra)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

17:14:55 IST

Reason:

Court Master

Assistant Registrar