www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9336/2015

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRI ASTHA FOUNDATION FOR EDUCATION SOCIETY AND ORS.Respondent(s)

Date: 08/04/2016 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv.

(mentioned by) Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devvrat, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

To retain its position and not to be deleted.

(MAHABIR SINGH) (VEENA KHERA) COURT MASTER COURT MASTER (Matter is shown for listing on 12th April, 2016 before Court no.2)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Mahabir Singh Date: 2016.04.08 16:46:53 IST

Reason: