SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.8815/2015

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MALLA REDDY INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.for directions and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20009/2015

(With (Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6721-6722/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35064/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8836/2015

(With appln.(s) for modification and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31535/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30742/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17342/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 646/2015

(With (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35063/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26835/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8816/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28351/2015

www.ecourtsindia.com

(With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 9336/2015

(With (With appln.(s) for intervention and appln.(s) for intervention and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8337/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28713/2015

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8808-8809/2015

(With I.A.Nos.11-12 application for directions) (With Office Report)

Date: 26/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Vara Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Kapeesh Seth, Adv.

Mr. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rana Prashant, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Rajhans, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Praghya Baghel, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

Ms. S. Dona, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. R. Bala, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr.S.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahara, Adv.

K. Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ahmed Naqvi, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A. Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Das, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. R. Mekhala, Adv.

Mr. S. Ramsubramonian, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.

Mr. Apurv Taran, Adv.

Mr. Priyal Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Devvrat, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Sarfaraz A. Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Harish Kr. Khinchi, Adv.

Mr. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Shadman Ali, Adv.

Mr.Karanveer Jindal, Adv.for

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.28713/2015:-

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw the special leave petition.

Permission is granted.

The special leave petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

SLP(C) No.8337/2016:-

De-tagged.

List the matter in normal course.

I.A.No.11-12 in CA.Nos.8808-8809/2015:-

List tomorrow i.e. 27^{th} April, 2016 before the regular Bench.

SLP(C) No.30742/15 & SLP(C) No.31535/15:-

Mr. Vikas Singh learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner commenced his arguments at 2.40 p.m. and concluded at 3.10 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Amit Kumar, advocate started his arguments and was on his legs till 4.00 p.m. when the Court rose for the day. The matters remained part heard.

List these matters on 27th April, 2016 at 12.30 p.m.

REST OF THE MATTERS:-

List in normal course.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SARITA PUROHIT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR