## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8836/2015

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

VIGYAN BAHRATI CHARITABLE TRUST (REGD) AND ANR.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

Respondent(s)

(for intervention and office report)

Date: 05/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing

today.

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Shovan Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Das, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For the reasons stated in the I.A. No. 3 of 2016 for intervention and having regard to the fact that learned counsel appearing for the parties have no objection for the same, the application is allowed in terms of prayer clause (a).

(Sonali Saund) Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Lata Sharma) Court Master